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ICCM(g

"@ the application of next generation sequencing
to clinical samples in order to recover information
of clinical relevance”

Ruppé Microb Infect 2018
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ELSEVIER Microbes and Infection 19 (2017) 223—228 LB

www.elsevier.com/locate/micinf

Meeting report
Messages from the first International Conference on Clinical Metagenomics
(ICCMg)

Etienne Ruppé “*, Gilbert Greub ”, Jacques Schrenzel *

Fig. 2. Pictures from the conference. C: Aenal view of the attendance.
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ICCMg CMI
CLINICAL MICROBIOLOGY
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Theme section editors: Jacob Moran-Gilad and Panayotis T. Tassios —
Next generation sequencing [NGS) for clinical microbiologists and infectious disease specialists

dealing with bacterial infections
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Clinical microbiology and NGS:

Quality

AISO accreditation
Awet and dry lab SOPs
Agquality management system

AValidation
Aimprovements: maintaining validity
ABackwards compatibility
AReference material
AExternal Quality Assessment
APipelines:
Acommercial vs open source
Avariant calling

A
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Technically competent to
produce accurate and
reliable data

Gargis J Clin Microbiol 2016
Rossen Clin Microbiol Infect 2018
Balloux Trends Microbiol 2018
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NGS workflow at _)l_ University Hospital

Basel

Sample

Isolate

MALDI-TOF MS

DNA Extraction

DNA Quantification

Library Preparation

Sequencing
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Sequencing platforms

4-24 samples
per run

24-96 samples
per run

long reads
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University Hospital

QC pipeline at 3|-

Basel
_ De novo
Trimming ng_h assembly | Genome |Annotation Annotated
Raw reads | —— quality | —— told —— | genome
reads scattolds assembly
\/
Remapping l
QC Read Coverage, Genome
guality Variants size, N50
Meta- 16S
ID genomic rRNA (MLST
analysis gene
PhenOtype AMR Virulence
prediction genes genes
University Hospital
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Clinical mlcroblology and NGS
Applications

ASpecies identification

AFactor identification
Aresistance determinants
Avirulence determinants

AOutbreak and transmission analysis
Atyping: highest discrimination @
Ainfection control and epidemiology

cH
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Analysis software

Ridom SeqSphere: CLC Genomics Workbench:
cgMLST typing SNP analysis

a ro E ~ A GHAGEN® Company
3
6
8
|
5
J
19
F
18
7
20
=41
14
17
13
10
16
9
12
4
2
N
M
P
G
L
1o
22
21
D
Cc
[ A
1
's
E
K
K 1SN
15

Seth-Smith EID submitted
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Public health: Shigella sonneil as an STI

A First cases in Switzerland

SRR3530422
SRR3530636
SRR3531874

SRR3531721
SRR3531897

A Case histories underpinned by
genomic analysis L

A Higher antimicrobial resistance
(azithromycin, quinoline)

A Related to known MSM
associated clades

A Carry pKSR100 with macrolide ErT
resistance determinants

Hinic Swiss Med Weekly 2018
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Public health: Campylobacter in Basel

A Identifying foodborne sources by hierarchical genomic analysis

Isolates
n= 685

Seth-Smith et al in preparation
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